# 506806605 08/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
TOWER SEMICONDU	CTOR LTD.		07/15/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KEYSTC	KEYSTONE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED				
Street Address:	FLAT 15	FLAT 1506, 15/F, LUCKY CENTER NO. 165-171 WAN CHAI ROAD				
City:	WAN CH	WAN CHAI				
State/Country:	HONG K	ONG				
Property Type		Number				
		356169				
Patent Number:	9 <b>DATA</b>	356169				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (2 be sent to	356169 202)217-3543 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA (2 be sent to a f provided;	202)217-3543	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	9 DATA (2 be sent to a f provided; w	356169 202)217-3543 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9 DATA (2 be sent to a f provided; w : V 1	356169 202)217-3543 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9 DATA (2 be sent to a f provided; w : V 1	356169 202)217-3543 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> /etchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9 DATA <i>(2 be sent to a f provided;</i> : V 1 S	356169 202)217-3543 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9 DATA <i>(2 be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> : V 1 S NUMBER:	356169 202)217-3543 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE GAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	9 DATA <i>(2 be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> : V 1 S NUMBER:	356169 202)217-3543 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129 TP211485-M	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9 DATA <i>(2 be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> : V 1 S NUMBER:	356169 202)217-3543 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129 TP211485-M WEI TE CHUNG	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	9 DATA <i>(2 be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> : V 1 S NUMBER:	356169 202)217-3543 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129 TP211485-M WEI TE CHUNG /WEI TE CHUNG/	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	9 DATA (2 be sent to a f provided; " " " NUMBER: "	356169 202)217-3543 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen vetchung@hotmail.com, ad109@essen VEI TE CHUNG 079 LANCER DRIVE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129 TP211485-M WEI TE CHUNG /WEI TE CHUNG/ 08/06/2021	t via US Mail.			

### CONFRONTIAL.

#### July 15,2021

### Exhibit B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, TOWER SEMICONDUCTOR LTD. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Israeli corporation having a place of business at Ramat Gavriel Industrial park, Shaul Amor I Avenue, Migdal Haemek, Israel, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications which are listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); and

Whereas, KEYSTONE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at Flat 1506, 15/F, Lucky Center No. 165-171 Wan Chai Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents ("Patent Rights"); and
- (ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall imme to the henefit of Assignce, its Successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its Successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted:

### TOWER SEMICONDUCTOR LTD.

By:

Name: Ofen shirazi

Title: CFO

Date: July 15,2021

KEYST	ONE IN	TELLEC	TOAL
PROPE	RTY M	INAGEM	ŒNT
LIMITE	D / D		
By:	_lll_	- J	
Name:	Huomy.	Hna,	
Title:	irector	×.	
Date:	July	5,202	1

## PATENT REEL: 057110 FRAME: 0160

# Exhibit A LIST OF TRANSFERRED PATENTS

No.	Family	Country	Grant Number	Status
1	1	US	6169319	Expired
2		US	6168965	Expired
3	2	US	9431455	Live
4		US	9356169	Live

**RECORDED: 08/06/2021**